> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
2012 Series Alarms Back-up Alarms
> Features
•	 Available in 87 dB(A),
97 dB(A) and 102 dB(A)
•	 12/24 VDC
•	 Steam-cleanable and
pressure-washable

Tel.: (800) 264-3578 • Fax: (800) 682-8022
www.fedsig.com ©2012 Federal Signal Corporation.     M9009 l 412
> How to Order
Specify Model
Stud Terminal Models
210238-S 	 87 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type D
210239-S 	  97 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type C
210240-S	 102 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type F
Wire Models
210238-W	 87 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type D
210239-W	 97 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type C
210240-W	 102 dB(A), 12-24 VDC, SAE J994 Type F
Specifications
Operating Voltage 12/24 VDC
Conformance SAE J994, CE, OSHA and MSHA
Sound Output 210238-S
210239-S
210240-S
210238-W
210239-W
210240-W
87 dB(A)
97 dB(A)
102 dB(A)
87 dB(A)
97 dB(A)
102 dB(A)
Current Draw 210238-S
210239-S
210240-S
210238-W
210239-W
210240-W
0.3 Amps
0.3 Amps
0.5 Amps
0.3 Amps
0.3 Amps
0.5 Amps
SAE J994 Type 210238-S
210239-S
210240-S